
Training
Dates

Training
Location

Targeted Production
Area NAB Representative Venues and catering providers

03 Oct 2023 Rundu

Kavango East Pearl
Millet farmers and
Kavango Green
Scheme Irrigation
Projects 

Kristofine Kantana
kristofine.kantana@nab.com.na
+264 813221848

Gaga Guesthouse CC, Rundu 

05 Oct 2023 Nkurenkuru
Kavango West Pearl
Millet farmers

Casa Maravilla B&B,
Nkurenkuru

05 Oct 2023 Grootfontein
Otjiwarongo,Otavi,
Grootfontein, Kombat

Edmund Gomis 0813038551
edmund.Gomis@nab.com.na

Grootfontein Guesthouse 

09 Oct 2023 Summerdown 
Windhoek, Hochfeld,
Okahandja,
Summerdown

Victoria Hauwanga 0813392882
victoria.hauwanga@nab.com.na

Summerdown Farmers
Association Hall

09 Oct 2023 Okakarara Otjozondjupa
Jessica Mbaumba 0814320221
jessica.mbaumba@nab.com.na

Okakarara Trade Fair Society

09 Oct 2023 Kongola
Kongola and
Lymboroma
Constituencies Kristofine Kantana 0813221848

kristofine.kantana@nab.com.na

Patrick Lubanda 0812895454
patrick.lubanda@nab.com.na

Kongola GRN Constituencies
Office Boardroom

10 Oct 2023 Linyati
Linyati and Sibbinda
constituencies 

Linyati Constituencies Office
Boardroom

11 & 12 Oct
2023

Katima Mulilo 
Katima Rural, Kabbe
South and North 

Ministry of Agriculture Head
Office Boardroom, Katima
Mulilo

11 Oct 2023 Hardap Dam Hardap Farmers 
Bernadinus Shekutamba 0812154161
bernadinus.shekutamba@nab.com.na

Anandi Guesthouse, Mariental

11 & 12 Oct
2023

Otjinene Omaheke
Andreas Ashipala 0817250599
andreas.ashipala@nab.com.na

Otjinene Village Council 

16 Oct 2023 Omuthiya Oshikoto

Lucas Nanyome +264 811402010
Penny Festus +264 811425541
Suoma Kashima +264 812484194
Simon Haidula   

lucas.nanyome@nab.com.na
penny.festus@nab.com.na
suoma.kashima@nab.com.na
simon.haidula@nab.com.na

Omuthiya Elcin Church Hall

17 Oct 2023 Ongwediva Oshana Hotel Destiny, Ongwediva 

18 Oct 2023 Outapi Omusati
Jessica Guest House,
Olushandja

19 Oct 2023 Eenhana Ohangwena
MAWLR- DAPEES boardroom,
Eenhana

The Namibian Agronomic Board (NAB), in partnership with the Agronomy Producers Association (APA), Namibia National Farmers Union
(NNFU), Green Scheme Irrigation Projects (GSIP) and Regional Agronomy Forums (RAF),  would like to inform agronomy producers who
have RSVP’d  for training sessions on localg.a.p. to contact NAB Representatives assigned to their respective locations for any guidance or
queries they may have. The sessions are scheduled to take place from 03 - 20 October 2023 in various towns across the country.

www.nab.com.na

Training on localg.a.p. Standard for the agronomy sector: 03 - 20 October 2023 
PUBLIC NOTICE


